SEMICONDUCTOR
CDG308, CDG309
CDG4308, CDG4309
QUAD MONOLITHIC SPST CMOS/D-MOS
ANALOG SWITCHES
ORDERING INFORMATION
Q u a d  S P S T S O -1 6 16-Pin 16-Pin 2 0-P in
B reak-befo re-m ake Surfac e  M o u n t Package Plastic D IP C e ra m ic  D IP Plastic D IP
Commercial Temp. Range - — CDG308CJ CDG309CJ — — —
Industrial Temp. Range - - CDG308BJ CDG309BJ CDG308BK CDG309BK CDG4308BJ CDG4309BJ
Ext. Industrial Temp. Range CDG308DY CDG309DY — — _ — — —
Military Temp. Range - _ CDG308AK CDG309AK — —
Logic ‘0’ <  1.0V Logic T Logic 'V Logic T Logic ‘V Logic ‘V Logic '1' Logic T Logic T
Logic ‘1’ «> 4.5V ON OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON OFF
FEATURES
■  High Off Isolation, 68dP @ 10MHz
■  Low Insertion Loss, 0.9 x DC @ 100MHz
■  Low Channel-to-Channel Cross Talk, -80dB
@ 10MHz
■  CMOS Compatible Inputs
■  Low ‘OFF’ Leakage
■  Industry Standard Pin-Out, CDG308/309
DESCRIPTION
Topaz Semiconductor CMOS/DMOS Analog Switches
feature high-speed, low-power CMOS input logic and
level translation circuitry and high-speed, low capacitance